

MAYOR AND COUNCIL

COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2019-05

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT ADMINISTRATOR

WHEREAS, the City of Dover is designated as a Downtown Development District; and

WHEREAS, it is a requirement of the Downtown Development District Program that the City appoint a District Administrator who shall be the chief point of contact for the District and will be responsible for all tasks involved in implementing the District, as well as record keeping and reporting that are required by the program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DOVER, IN COUNCIL MET:

- 1. That the City of Dover appoints the City Planner, or his or her designee, to be the District Administrator (the "Administrator") as the chief point of contact responsible for managing the Downtown Development District program.
- 2. That the City of Dover shall adhere to the District Plan and the Local Incentives contained in the Application for the duration of the District designation.
- 3. That the Administrator is authorized to execute such documents and enter into such agreements as may be necessary or desirable in connection with the Downtown Development District program and the rights and obligations of the City of Dover thereunder.
- 4. That the Administrator is authorized to carry out all District administrative and reporting requirements on behalf of the City of Dover for the duration of the District.
- 5. That the effective date of this Resolution shall be the 9th day of April 2019 at 12:01 a.m.

ADOPTED: APRIL 8, 2019

S:RESOLUTIONS-PROCLAMATIONS-TRIBUTES\2010/09DOPTED\RESOLUTION NO 2019-05 APPOINT DDD ADMIN - ADOPTED.wpd

ROBIN R. CHRISTIANSEN

MAYOR

TIMOTHY A. SLAVIN COUNCIL PRESIDENT

Actions History

04/08/2019 - Introduction - City Council